IWPGUERRILLA ONE-DAY RECOGNITION




GUERRILLA ONE-DAY

RECOGNITION

GRLA-19

— DECLASSIFIED

| Authﬂrit}’m g

ll__',..--""'—.-’-_




DECLASSIFIED
Authority_[\} [\ D§%3078




e o = A | DECLASSIFIED
Authority (UMD 3330A&
FILE No.
g —r
Sers b ey
No. RO DAT W %0 SYiOPSIS
e

1 | Chief, Vetd 3 Nov 49 | DIR, S&C DIV ¢/N - Recognition of Guerrilla
Br DIR, ADJUST. DIV One Day. :
2 Chief, Vetg 4 Nov 49 MRO, USVA LTR = One Day Casualty Recogni

Br Guerrillas.
3 UsSvaA 17 Nov 49 | Chief, Veterans LTR = Entitlement of Dependent

L Chief, Vetq 20 Mav 49
Br

5 |co, AGRD | 21 Sep 50

6 Dir, S&C 26 Jun 51
Div

Br

MRO, USVA

MANAGER, MRO USVH

MRO, USVA

civilian guerrillas gran
cognition for one day on

g4 for

{ion of

of
ﬂed re=
y to

]

monetary benefits, exclugive of

jnsurence benefits,

LTR=- Fwd discussions pertaining to

recognized casualties of
Inf, MMD, ECIGA (recogni
date of casualty only).

the 4lst
gded on thi

LTR- 25 Sample One=Day Recognifion

Cases.

LTR- Case of AGREDA, Martip & MAGNO,

Bayapni. Members of the %
dete guerrillas who died

qrminal
grior to

beginning date of recognifion of
unit, they ere entitled tq one dsy

recognition- on the date
ty.

df casnal




DECLASSIFIED
Authority lﬂl!.f K ‘13&753
HEADQUARTERS FlMRB/ats
8138D ARMY UNIT
ADJUTANT GENERAL RRCORDS DEFOSITORY
AFO 92B

AGRD-30 201~ AGREDA, Martin 26 June 1951
X0=-6 574 186
MAGNO, Bayani
A= 375 049

The Manager, Manila Regionel Office

U.S. Veterans Administration, USVA Bldg.,
Bascolta and David Streets, Manila
(ATTENTION: Mr, J. B. Palmer)

Dear Mr. Palmer:

Reference is made to your letter dated 80 June 1951 requesting
information as to policy changes, if eny, regarding "one day certi-
fication of guerrills service®, in eommection with the cases of the
above named individuals.

You are correct in your understanding that the inclusion of sn
individuel®s name in & cesuelty roster is interpreted as prima facie
evidence of valid military service, but that 4f information available
eclearly shows that the individusl did not perform any militery serv-
ice, a negative determination 18 made notwithstending sueh inclusion.
This is the basis of the negative certification mede by this headquer-
ters on the case of AGREDA, Mertin G., XC-8 374 195, This man's name
is 1isted on the casmity mster (KILD) of the 71lst Inf, IMD} ICLGA,
with date of induetion as of 20 Sep 45, md date of easmlty, as of
1 Feb 45. According to available informetion, he died at the age of
70, of pulmonary tuberculosis of W. Field inves-
tigation conducted on the case revealed neither sub ject nor his
alleged guerrille service is known to recognized members of the 7lst
Inf Regt who were econtected.

You are also correct in your understending of the status of am
individual who im listed on en initial reconstructed troop roster

but who died prior to the initial date of recosmition of his
unit. Such an individual is not considered recognized, notwithsten-
ding the listing of his neme on that rester, The reason for this pol-
{ey has been clearly explained to your ©ffice in the past., It is subs-
tantially as stated in the third paregPaph of your letter, namely,
that the imitial reconstructed troop Tater of a recogmized unit
econsists of the names of members of the unit who were living and
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1ty to Mr, Pelmer, 26 Jun Bl,

agtive oa of the initial date of recognition, exelusive of members
vhoge numes mey have been deleted therefrom Decause they decame
gasumlities subsequent to that date, Wence, if en individuol's name

ia 1isted on such yoater, snd not on & ¢amialty roster, tut he died
prior to the initiel date of recognition of the unit; he i@ not con-
sidered recognized, for on that date, he was no longer alive. The
above is the resson why the omse of MACNO, Paymni, ICe8 375 049 was
deternined negative for service, | _

rith rogard to teminal date guerrillas, ocur policy differs
from what you stated in your letter. "hen & member of such & umit
is listed on & cosuelty roster as having died prior to the deginmning |
- date of recognition of the unit, he may bde entitled to one-~day recog- !
nition on the date of casmlty, If he is recognized ap wunded in
anction on & "IA cesuwmlty voster, mnd he waz wounded prior to tha be=s |
gioning date of recomition, he mey be given service from the date
of easuslty up to date of sepration from the service of the Axrmed
Forces of the United States, PFor exmuple; A unit is recognized from |
9 Jan 45 %0 16 Fob 45, An individusl is listed on the casmmlty o8- |
ter of the unit as KIA on 1 Jan 45, Ho may be given one day service
on the date of death, 1 Jan 45, Another imdividunl is listed on the
¥IA essuslty roster of the unit os wounded in mction on 3 Jan 45,
This man mey be given Sorvice from B Jan 45 to 18 Feb 45,

On the other hand, in cuses where the individual 1isted on the
sasunlty roster died or vas injured after the teminel date of recoge-
attion, & special inguiry s made of his setd vitiee alter the termine
al dete of recognition, as well es of the osuge or ¢auges of the ine
jury or death, T4 may be stated nt thig point, that there are very
few onses of this nature. If satl ry evidonge that he
was rondering ve military service with US forces at tize, be
may be given t for periods of sotiwe service within the period
of recornition of the mit, =nd ane dey recogniticn on tle date of
eamelty, If there is no mtisfactory evidence of serviece with the
US forees aftor the tem:inal fate of regognition, he camnet be given

service beyond the terminel @ate of recognition, -

Service given to meh individuale, either prior %o o beyond the
period of recopnition of the unit, 18 based on the eagnalty recogni-
tion sccorded to them by the former Gusrrills Affeirs Division, As
you know, ongualty recomition has been granted te meny individusls
eonsiderved deserving by 02D, even 1f their units sve not recognized,

S4noeyely yours,

| — st e T i

PoMe BAKRN ,—

Major INF
Pireator, 8 & C Pivision
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UNITED STATES
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
Escolta and David Streets -~ ~0 oo natio
Mapile, Fhilippines ! ed Sia

Jome 20, 1951

soopeiee s vi1id sa: In Reply Refer Tos 3058-8

XC- 6 374 195

1+ ACREDA, Martin
- X0= 6 375 049

13 MACNO, Bayani

Adjutant Geénera) Reeords Depository oo nn.  Lowr
MILOOM (AF), ‘AP0 9R8" -

Attention: Hajor F, . Baken

Desr Major Dakens

Thie ie in reference to our telephone conversation on the attached
jetter from our Central Office, requesting informatiencas ‘towhether any
ehanges in Army rolicy have been instituted 1n regards to "one~-day certifi-
cation of guerrilla servics.” Also, if any changes in poligy-have been
instituted in cases where the individuel's name appears in & reconstructed
guerrilla roster tut where the evidence showe that the individual died prior
to the recoghition date of his guerrilla unit,

It is wy understanding that the inelusion of an individual's name

in & casualty roster is interpreted as prima facle evidence of valid military
service, However, 1f the Army 201-file and archive records available at
Headquarters, ACRD, FHILCQM (AF), and/or fleld Iinvestigation reports clearly
show that the subject individual on the casualty roster did not perform any
valid military service with the Armed Forcee of the Tnited States, then your
Headquarters will make a certification that notwithstanding the inclusion of

\ the subject's name on the casualty roster your Headguarters does not recognize
the subject individual as having performed valid military service,

It is also my understanding that the reconstructed troop roster con-
sisted of the names of civilian guerrillss whe were alive when the respective
guerrills unit was ipitielly recognised by Guerrilla Affairs Division, For
this resscn, individuals who had dled prior to date that the unit was ini-
tis1ly recognized were included in the casualty roster. In other words, in
order that an individual who dled or to the initia] date of his guerrilla
unit can properly be given recognition if his name appears on the reconstruected
roster, it is essential that his name also eppear in a easnalty roster,

Somewhat related to these matters is & policy f’nll;:mad by your Head=-
gquarters on "terminal date guerrillas," It is my urderstanding that "terminal
date guerrillas" cen only be reeccgnised for the period of the recognition of



the particular organization, and that all members of such an organization
are considered discharged from the Armed Forces of the United States on
the termination date of recognition of the unlt, For this reason, if the
name of a "terminal date guerrilla" appears on a casualty roster which
shows that the subject individual was wounded or killed in action prior
to or subssquent to the terminal date of the recoegnition period, you can-
not recognize as valld service the date that the cesualty was sustained.

I will appreciate your reviewing the files of AGRFDA, Martin,
and MAGNC, Bayani, referred to in the attached letter from the Director,
Dependents and Beneficlaries Claims Service, Central Office, Vetlerans
Administration, Washington 25, D, C, Then, kindly set forth, in your
reply, the policies followed by your Headquarters in determlining positive
or negative service in the cases cited, and also as related thereto the
policies followed in "terminal date guerrillas." TYour prompt cooperailon
in this matter will be appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

J8/t/ J. E. PALKER
Adjudication Officer

Enel, VA CO ltr dtd 5-17-51
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May 17, 1951

TO: Manager
VA Regional Office
APO 928, ¢/o Postmaster
San Franciseo, California

PERSONAT ATTENTION: Adjudication Officer

1. Reference is made to the csse files of AGREDA, Martin XC-6 374 195
and MAGNO, Bayani, XC-6 375 049.

2, In the case of Agreds, this office received a 3101 report of service
dated April 3, 1951 showing the following® "Subject individual has no
recognized guerrilla service nor was he a member of the Commonwealth

in the service of the Armed Forces of the United States, Althongh
subject's name appears on the casuslty roster of the 7lst Infantry, MMD,
ECLGA, this headquarters does not reeognize subject individual as having
valid military service," The veteran was placed on & one day recognition:
status in & service report dated April 22, 1948,

3, In the case of Magno, recertafication form VB #33 dated February 27,
1951 has been received. On the form the following statement is mades
"Returned herewith is 3101 dated November 6, 1950 with enclosures, Name
cf subject appears in the reconstruected roster of "C" Company, lst Bn,,
10th Regt., FACGF on file in this headquarters and recognized guerrilla
service from Januery 9, 1945 to September 26, 1945, However, evidence on
file shows that the veteran died December 4, 1944, date prior to the recog-
nition of his gmerrilla unit, Recognized guerrilla service is only war-
ranted when his name 18 carried in the casualty roster of the above unit,"

4s This office has noted several instances recently where men formerly
recoghized for one day have been determined to have no service although the
name appears on IBM guerrllls rosters,

5, It 1s requested that it be ascertained from the Commanding Officer,
AGRD, whether there has been any change in ammy policy with regard to one
day guerrilla eertifications of service. An explanation is requested of the
paragrarh inserted on the recertification form in the case of Magno,

6. Expedited action on these questions is requested,

R, J, HINTON
Director

Dependents and Beneficiaries (laims Service
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¢. The medical and other recerds related to treatment of 1llness
or injury, as available, were furnished your office at the time of cer-
tification of service,

d.  The secondary evidence sxtant in certaln of the files i.e.,
af fidavite, forms 9, 48, ete., were given very little weight %y this
headquarters, sines they were prepared W the claimant and were usual-
1y veplate vith erronsous data. The work invelved in attempting te
reproduce the mass of this type evidence would resalt in sxpenses ine

oommsngurate to the actual geod to be gained and therefors is mot

nsed by Guerrilla Af-

HOAVHE SHVERIZA ‘ZiImD



HEADQUARTERS -./l
§133D SERVICH UNI? 4Pt
ADJUZANY GRUMRAL FNQORDS DEPOSITORY wuo/mr/mm | /.
mm " M
&§

© In sddition to that above, this review also revealed the fol-
lowing:
| a. There were no records available which would change the Army
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ktr to ¥y, J. B, Falmer, AGRD-5C, 21 Septamber 19850 (eontinued ).

Justified. m-l dooumente (mnm) are not those mneed

Yy GAD in gramting recogaition to peracansl indicated on the rostera.
The AGED, 4a ltrmm. vill continue to provide your

office with sngh data as to service, illnses M-llm"

available in the files maintained at this It 1s

x : ~in the Armp-Va Wuﬁﬂmlm
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U. S.
+ a4 - VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
Manila Regional Office
Escolta & David Ste., Manila, P. I.

Aggust 18, 1950
In Reply Refer To: 58RS8

Major Engene Rinaldi | ) I —
Director, S énd C Divigion o S T il JERE
AGRD, PHILCOM (AE), APO 928 | s
SATTH: Major P. M, Baken)

Dear MNgjor Baken:

The attached VA Forms 3101 are being referred to you in 25 cases
uhnnthawhuc-mﬂ.dthatthamtiﬁmhhunmw
casualty recognition. The Forms 3101 have attached all evidence that
has been previously submitted to this office by the Army. ZThis evi-
dence is submitted to you, to eliminate the possibility of your dup-

Attached is a copy of an Office Memorandum from the Assistant
Administrator for Claims to the Director, Foreign Relations Service,
dated July 31, 1950, en the subject: "Pending Death Cases in Manila
Regional Office". By referring to paragraph 6 of gited memorandam,
it will be noted that Centrsl Office is of the opinion that there may
be certain material evidence im your Headquarters which may prove
material in the adjudication of these claims. » ne

. 1% will be appreciated if every effort is made to attach to the
respective Forms 3101 any additional evidence that may be available
and which may be pertinent, pursuant to any agreements that may have
been reached betweem your Mr, Saillant and officials of our Central
Office in his recent conferemces with them,

We are currently retaining approximately 265 more cases where
one day casualty recognition has been granted. No action will be :
taken on these cases until we receive from you the return of the at-
tached Forme 3101. If a review of these fiels by you is warranted,
then we will forward the rest of the Forms 3101 to Joa for review and
for any additional evidence that may be svailable thereon.

For the foregoing mlmi. kindly return the attached Forms to
the personal attention of the undersigned, after you have taken sl
actions thereon. TYour cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

!l} i E. Pllllt
[t/ 3. B. PALMER
Adjuilcation Officer
Encle: VACO Memo dated 7-31-50
25 VA Torms 3101 with supp. evidence.
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g2 §:2 X
Office Memormmdum
: Director, Toreign Relations Service July 31, 1950
8BAAF

m .

FRON: Assistant Administrator for Claims

SUBJ: Pending Death Cases in Manila Regional Office

This is in reference to the radiogram dated July 20, 1950 from the Manila
Begional Uffice wherein it is stated that adjudication has 290 death cases
where the Army certified one day casualty recognition without furnishing
the VA with coples of the evidence used as the basis for certification;
that presumably, if such evidence is available, it can be located at DPRB,
St. Louls, Mlessouri, and that 170 of these cases are fully developed as to
relationship, dependency and other factors determining entitlement, while
the balance of 120 cases are not so developed.

1t is noted that the Manila Regional Office recommends that cases in the
first cited category be forwarded to Central Uffice for direct contact

with IPEB, St. Louis to determine the basis for certification; and inguiries
whether similar action is desired at this time in the balance of the cases
or whether they should be fully developed for collateral evidence prior

to tramsmittal to Central Cffice.

Since it appears from information obtained during the recent series of con-
ferences between the Department of the Army and the §: A. that 201 files
have been established for all members of the Fhilippine Army, whether they
served with regular or irregular components of that Army: and that these
files are housed in Manila, wnless there is dual service, the following
Procedare is authorized in disposing of the 29C cases mentioned above.

All eases where dual service exists, that is, where the veteran served
both in the Philippine Army and the Philippine Scouts, or some other com-
ponent of the Army of the United States, should be transmitted to Central
Office without further development.

In-the balance of the cases, AGED, Manilas should be requested to furnish
the evidence used as the basis for certification from their 201 files, death
rosters, official military records, casualty records, POW records, investi-
gation card files, Project #J" records, and other material dessribed by

Mr. Saillant of AGED, while in Central Uffice for conferencs.

Upon receipt of the above information, all cases developed as to collateral
evidence should be forwarded to Central Office.

The balance of the cases, vhich have mot been fully feveloped as te eolla~
teral evidence, should Ye carefully sereened by a classified Civil Servies
adjuddeator, and those cases vhere it appears that the veteran was not in
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i o tﬁ ﬂm-mmmm astablished by
. 748, should ba transmitted to Central Office without

e, "“ -Iﬂ'.ﬂl cases should be fully developed as to cellateral
. evidence prior to transmittal to Central Office.
Amltthnmhimn:!mInllﬂhri.nthau:udﬂ-mI.Mlﬂ.

goRwl, Paulino L.; © - 12 149 754, ESGUERRA, Victoriane §.; & - 12 148
926, GAZTECN, Pablo S.; O - 12 148 487, TIBURCIO, hubem G. is attached

for your informatiom.

WILLIS HOWARD

- g -
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ACGRDSY 25 Semple Ome~Day Recomnition Cases

Dir, S & C Div Chief, Vaeterans Branch 15 Sep 50 : x 3
| PMB/ats
1, On casualty recognition for one day only, it is my understanding that

Central Office would have no difficulty in deciding cases where the veteran was
kflled in action, ¥killed by Japs, captured and killed, etc., that is, the cause
of death was incurred on the day of recognized service, In these cases the service-
connection of the cause of death can be resolved, since in all cases AGED furnishes
proof of desth and circumstances thereof, However, where the cause of death is -
111ness or disease and one day recognition is certified as of date of death only,
difficulties will arise with respect to the determination of the service-conneec=
tion of the cause of death, because the disease or illness must have been incurred
prior to the date of th, VA therefore intends to treat this latter type of
ecases on ividual merit, declision being based more or lese on whether or not
veteran was, prior to hia death, performing meritorious 11la service during
which the disease or illness was incurred (or Wﬂﬂ It may be mentioned
this connection that we have amcquainted VA with the fact thet in s one day casualty
recognition, the date of recognition is the date of casualty, mot necessarily the

e of d and that where veteran died of disease or illness, the date of
Tasu pr pirirthidl when the disease or 1llnéss which caused tho ¢
wag rred or vated, |This date however,|cannot be determined by a0
the date of death is the one ‘cer a8 the date of reeognition, If the date of
{ineurrence or ager can be determined at all, recognitien should be from that
date, This involves evalustion of medical evidence, and AGRD is not setup to handle
that function, Further, there is almost total absence of medicel records in these
cases, Under the 'wmﬂ' f 3948, it is VA's respongibility to devel-
op seerndary evidence of tment, et A Ll '

2, If the above observations are correct, it would u&t!-'l the request of
VA for all availsble evidence of service on one day casualty recognition may be ne-
gessary only on those cases whore cause of desth disease or illness, VA rep-
resentatives made it clear that they could not sct on these cames unless they are
in posgession of all available eviden ‘of veterans' sctivit prior to death,
In the meetings where I was present, I do not recall that any agreement sbout the

240D FII4 HONVYE SHYEILEA




DECLASSIFIED
Authority (VND4930A

WKE Porw Mo, 96 o Dir, 8 & © Div dtd 15 Sep 50 6 25 Bample One-Day Recognitie.

why VA way not ask evidence of their guerrills activities, if » prier to their

recognition, just as they are now asking on the one day céses, e workload would
4. In the event that this headquarters decides to furnieh the evidence re-
quested by VA, proper cteps should be adopted to minimize the work involved, and

forestall any poseible misunderstandings with VA, Teo that effect, the following
are recommended:

a. That it be emphasized to VA that any document coming from AGED files
‘l;l ni'ﬂt and ghould not be regarded as the basis upon which recognition was granted

b. That deeuments to be furnished by AGHD will be on a "what is avall~
able" basie, : WO o L

¢. Devslopment of further evidence on the matter elther by correspondence
oy field investigation should be the concern of VA, Any guerrills service prior to
date of recognition was passed. upon by GAD snd AGRD eannot review the work accom=
plished by GAD, AGHD may not sctively perticipate, directly or indirectly, in VA's
review of the guerrilla recognition program (VA's plan is gotually a review of GAD's
recognition program), Alse, the period of service concerned is outeide the mili-
tary service, and owr authority under the ¥PA does not extend that far. Finally,
o 18 mot in & position to determine VA's requirements on the subjects |

d, Dum-ﬁh pay be furnished:

NRO reproduce whatever doguments VA 00 would need, the
201 file not to be hml“‘“h“wt;nm
._ n

. should puf Where dates,

other inf contained in the various doeu~
p_-h-nﬂhiutﬂlﬂ_imm“hﬂ:!mm&m
ﬂ.nwmquhm'mammmm
HM‘M_MMM&-M!MW_ This o
will save us the trouble of smswering future questions,
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Check Sheet, Subj: 25 Sample One-day Recognition (Cont'd).

the cases was it possible to conclude that these persons were all
captured in thelr home town at one time. The study of these cases
also showed that one of the deceased was the brother of the loeal
guerrilla leader, one was the 15 year old son of the same leader
and one the brother-in-law of this lesder. Marther inguiry also
led to the discovery that Mr. Norales, Document Examiner, had

made an investigation in the gquestioned area for Navy purposes.
His memory of the results is that not all persons captured and

killed by the Japs at the place and time in guestion were bonafide
guerrillas, :

The case of DE 14 CRUZ, Fortunato led to the discovery that
there were four other persons, all from the same town as subject,
who were listed as casualties on this date. The place of capture
is nnliinhnut 3 km away from the home barrio of all subjects yet
each claimant has stated that the deceased was away from home
eontinuously since joining the guerrillas and each has also said

that they did not know of desth until November, 1946 (more than
3 yrs later). -

Time did not allow further checks of related 201 Files for
other cases, However, to each case I have attached a check of
the guerrilla casualty roster of the appropriate unit, listing
the names of all persons; other than the subject, who show the
same date of casualty as the subject, '

In some instances these hdve indicated that the casualty was,
in all Erﬂbnhility, the result of a zonification. This, of course,

does not prevent such casualties being given recogniti Vi
,Pn} the zonification was a search for guerrillas or USAFFEs or was
n reprisal for guerrilla sctivities, but casualty be

recognized if it wes the result of a general zonification which
included all males of an area for '_thi'plning-d reasons,

Because of the large mumber of one-day recognitions concerned,
it would seem degirable to settle the reasons for such mass
casualties and the manner in which arrests and executions were
made. This ean be done only by field investigation but might very
well result in considerable savings to the Government 1f we could
classify the casualty as not _rna?_inhli, On the other hand, it
would provide us with the answer to VA even i1f we should decide
that casualty is recognizable and they ask us later for a
elarification as to why one whole group show casualty in their own
home town on the same date. | | |

' F r
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Check Sheet, Subj: 25 Sample One-day Recognition (Cont'd).

.
In any event, 1t would seem wise, before any one-day casualty

recognition is certified, to determine how many others are listed

on the same roster fgr the same date and to examine sll the 201
' Plles at one time.

his might ald in getting the true picture of
the type of casualty and its worthiness for recognition.

¢ o Po? asthect
R. L. SAILLANT

DAC | '
: Claims Examiner, DS, Vets Br

26 Inels:

29 Sample One-Day Recognition Cases w/attachments & comments.
1 Summation Sheet

FIOM: 0IC, DS, Vetss Br. 20: Chief; Vetss Br.  DATE: 13 Sep 50

1. One of the main and certainly impertant points seemingly beinj
bro to the fore in these cases is the cireunstances surrownding death,
Mr. t has shown that the majority of these deaths occurred in the
home barrio or mmicipality of subject and were not a result of enemy actlon.
Posaibly the following poinis should be considered.

the majority of in the Ph ines served in
e angmhin e spsouicy asafortthels hosate AN Yhis tn siod and
realizing the necessary looseness of comnand in these nrgntnﬂm:hit i
not inconceivebls to expect these men to pay as many visits a3 poss e to
their Panilieas Since the Jepanese were not venturing inte the mountains

| Mimm&uhlmwmﬂhﬁdl?nw

resulting in few actual KIA casualtles. The high rate of KIA's on some
rosters vesulited from the capture and subsequent death of guerrillas regard~
1mnfthnrmhrthntWhﬂn¢nhnﬂhrmtham-nnt
faniliar with the correct MIA or FON designations which should have been
given these oases.

s
posaible, elimination of all gligible males within & community would be the
utmlhmurll for the Japs to follow. The question then is simply thiss
lrtinljnthmgIﬂﬂ1iultl1¢;tl-n1lmrnﬁnudnu well as his brether
guerrilla just because he was uwlucky enough %o be in the zonified area
instead of in the momtains at the time of zonification?



2. One day recognition of casualiies prior to reeognitdon date of
anit ald pok end does mok comstitute 2 problem to the 'uﬂ. It was merely
‘a token recognition for meritorious service remdered and resulted in payment
of one day'e pay to those concerned. ted, that the mﬂla rauﬂ?’ ition
Wiﬂ adequate investigations weré not
0 gach individusl cage as the time limii imposed was the guiding

S

factor, we in AGRD are not in position %o recpeén the guerrilla program by
inyeatigating each individual formerly approved by GAD,. . :
3, The usdersigmed sees little if any value in the varicus documents
attached to the 25 cases in question. Nothing that could be submitted would
change the Arny determination in any way and furnishing of all evidence te
VA would, if former actions be any guide, résult in confusion in VA and
gubsequent Téquests to the Army to answer questions on material an which we
_bave beged no part of our determivatiaon. It 48 believed that if a minute
inspection and Investipation was gonducted on any 25 cases pulled at random,
' ardless of type, the results would be no different thamn that arrived at
on the attachsd 25 vasess Doubte would be cast-on many of these cases as
to. sctual Bervice rendered, o

Le A vigovous protest is ledged by the undersigned at the furnishing
of the HFD or AGKD ¢leimant form; e.gs Forms 3, 7, 9 or 48+ These are forns
for the furnishing of information to AGRD by the claimant and not for use
outside this organization. We are well aware thet the claimant is naturally
to eubmit her form with information giving the most possibls service
and little use 1s made 6f it iu the adjudication of the case excapt to cut
down on the period of service. |

55 Pest experienge with VA, MR has led us to arrive at ouly one
conclugions The more evideiics that is given to VA the more guestiona are
pubmitted to us an subsequent Form's 3101 to explain discrepancies in the
documente or evidences submitied, Why should we now get ourselves more
‘4uvelved by an attswpt to show then thab conflicting evidences contained
in the file might, in their estimation, warrant field investigation or at
least a request that we submit all evidences in the files on the thousands
of cases that might subdequently be involved, including all guerrilla cases
whiere seryice ig based on a name appearing on a recognized roster.

%, VA, MED has volunteered the information that they are not bound by
determinations but may make thelr owm, in confliet, whenever thay so
desiwe, Let us now, then, take them at thelr word and refuse to accede to
anymore of thelr wishes and requests than required of us by the Washington
: Conference Agreaments.

& d.

OTI0 STANHISER
Capt AGG
ﬂlﬂ, ﬁ. 1'““ Bra
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SUMMATION OF INFORMATION IN 25 ONE-DAY RECOGNITION CASES

ﬂreadr in VA

¢ Already
¢ attached
ihot proba-: (preba-

:tive)

: Information
sAlready

%
tattached

:Orders:

s+ Form :Cert:davitsiReports:Cert: ete. :
:

d

:
H
;

im:CGuersAffi- :Cas

£

T New Information Attache
: Claim:Cu

tive

-

TOBIAS, Filemen

TANYAG, Benite

SANCHEZ, Exequiel
MARIANO, Roman

ARLANTICO, Lorenze

DE LA '.'JI-'ﬂ'L'ZJ Feliciane

1

DE 10S REYES, Cornelie

DE LA CRUZ, Jose M,

MARTIN, Cataline

RANOS, Felipe

DEL CASTILLO, Macarie

DE LA CRUZ, Fortunate

DE LAY, Manuel

SERRANO, Canute

VIZON, Martin

WINKLER, Arture

GONZALES

T

1

, Eduarde

’ Esteban

ESCARTOTE

QUICHO, Anaclete

NAVARRO, Elises D.

8, Miguel

RAMTREZ, Andres

REYE

Rosende

ESFEJO,
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HEADQUARTERS
ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY : PiB/ats
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
UNITED STATES ARMY

GSY D=V APO 900
20 May 1949

The Manager, Manila Regional Office
U.Se Vaterans Hlinil'h'ltim, Us VA BHE:,
(ATTN: Mr J E Palmer)

Dear Hl.".. Palmers

bttached herewith for your inform:tion are cheolkgheots containing
diseussions pertaining to recognised casuslties of the 4lst Inf, MMD,
ECLGA,

It 18 hoped that this will satisfactorily explain eny question
arising out of the length of puarrills service of casualiies of the

unit certified by this headquarters to that office,

Sincerely yours,
2 Inels: P, M, BAKEN
Cy, C/N No, 1 fr Ch, Mejor Inf
Vets Br, 18 May 49 Chief, Veterens Praneh

,. . Service & Certification Division
o/ Mo, 2 £r Dir
&% o pav, 19 ey 49,

-+ .

X400 FITJ HONvIE EMEHE.LE&Q&‘@
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PMB/ate

GSXD=V
20 May 1949

Chief, Veterans Branch
Chief, Deceased Section

Transmitted herewith, copy of checknote from the Director, 8 & C
Division, dated 19 May 19 1n reply to checknote from this office &lt-d
18 May 49, for your information and guidence,

Inclss
Cy, O/N fr Dir, 19 May 49, P, M, BAKEN |
~ & ava O/H £r Vata Br, 18 May 49, Major Inf_ _ _ _ _ . SR | .

Zd00 TITI HONVEE SNVHSLFA Q‘Q}
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HEADQUARTERS .
PHILIPPINES COMLIAND
ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY
SERVICE AMD CERTIFICATION DIVISIOHN
APO 900

— — — — = — — E— m—

Do Mot Remove From Attached Sheets

JWE/ ja
FILE NO:
SUBJECT DATE: 19 May L9
FROM: Director, S & G Div T0:; Chief, Veterans Branch

1. TInasmuch as the Llst Inf is not a recognized unit, its recognized
casualties should be considered recognized on the date of casualty only and
not from date of induction (as indicated on the casualty roster) to date of

casualty.

2, As explained in your comment, this appears t logical. It 1is
equitable for those casualties whose units were recognizefi.

JOHN W. FAGE
Major Inf
Director, S & C Division

DECLASSIFIED
Authority VN D 3930 A
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HEADQUARTERS
ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITCRY
PHILIFPINES CODMIA
UNITED STATES ARNY

APC 900
CHECKE SHEET
Do not remove from sttached sheets PMB/ats
FILE NO: GSXD=V
SUBJECT: DATE: 18 Mey 1949
 FROM: Chief, Veterans Branch THRU:

T0: Director, S & C Division

1, Par 3 of checknote dated & Apr 49, signed by Lt Col Hanes in reply
to our request for decision regarding the status of members of the 4lst Inf,
WD, ECLGA, who are listed on the Casualty Hoster of said unit is quoted

hereunder:

"3, All those persons determined te warrant a revocation of re-
cognition were acted on prior to the termination ef the gnerrilla re-
cognition on 30 Jun 48, Those persons on a recognized casualty roster

and now determined to belong to an organization thet was officially
revoked are to be considered as having received individual recognition.”

2. In the application of the above quoted paragraph 3, it is recommended
that casuslties of the 4l1st Inf, NMD, ECLGA, whose nzmes sre listed in the
casualty roster be considered individually recognized on the date of gaguslty
oplv. The reply of Lt Col Hanes simply states that such individuals are con-
sidered as having received individual recognition, but is silent regarding the
pericd of recognition to be accorded to them. 'he date of induction and date
of casualty of each individual is indicated on the casualty roster. The periods
covered by such dates renge from a few months to almost three years in some
cases, The sbove quoted parsgraph of Lt Col Hanes' checknote may be construed
ag granting recognition from date of induetion to date of casualty, inclusive,
as shown on the rester, However, it is believed that it was not the intention
to grant such individuals recognition from the date of induction to the date of
cagualty as shown on the casualty roster, because to do so would give them
unusual benefits not enjoyed by any other recognized casualty of the Manila
Military District, ECLGA, Casualties of recognized units of the Manilas Military
Distriét, ECLGA, are recognized from date of original recognition of their units
in 1945, up to the date of death, and those whe died prior to the date of re-

—cognition of thelr units are congidered recognized on the date of casuslty only
{E'xcept casualties of the 6lst Inf, MWD, who have been specifically denied this
recognition)., Since the 4lst Inf is not recognized, its recognized casualties

should be eomsidéred recognized on the date of casvalty ohly, in fairness to
other recognized casualties of the W'D, ECLGA whose units remain recognized.

e éfﬂ,h_
P, M, BAKEN
¥ Major Inf
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| 1 SECURITY CLASSIFICATION (If any)

DISPOSITION FORM
File Ko, GScS Subjects Attached Correspondence

03 CO, Adjutant General FROM: Chief of Staff DATEs O Apr 49 COMMENT No, 1
Records Depositery Lt Col Hanes/Mek 750

1. The Commanding General hag directed thatIi.nmnruu that all
communications received by this office from your organization be duly
signed and submitted by you as the Commanding Officer of the un‘.lt. Both
attached communications come from separate sections of your command
both pertain to poliey, and should very o bo cotrdinated and, 1
deeision is necessary, be submitted by you as a basic communication,

- 2, My attached Comment No, 1 is self-explanatory, The gist of the
‘matter is that a deeision of policy is submitted to this command that has
‘been established over & year ago. The dangerous implications drawn from
the communications from your sections reveal a state of mind that various
administrative changes may be effected on the accomplished guerrilla
recognition miesion, No such 1line of reasoning should exist, It has
been previously ruled that no changes will be effective on any of the
pffieial rosters now reposing in your Records Depository. Those persons
deserving revocation received revocation of reecognitions, Neo deletions

in or additions to will be made in these rosters, Inasmuch as Lt Col Hanes

terminated the guerrilla recognition mission as the Director of that pro-

jeot, it is desired that your organiszation hold a meeting among interested
plmnllulmttahhlll these problems which appear to require
interpretation and deecision, and thet this be submitted to this office

prior to 16 April,
FOR THE CHIEF OF STAFFi

T T T

s/ Hanes
t/ WALLACE M, HANES
Lt Col GSGC

Secretary of the General Staff

EQRX
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SECURITY CIASSIFILATION (If any)
DISPOSITION FORM

File lNo. GSCS Subjectt Recognition of Individuals Whose Names Appear

on Casualty Rogters - Correspondence attached,

T0s CO, Adjutant General FROM: Chief of Staff DATEs 8 April 49 Lt Col Hanes/lick 750
Records Depository ' gl

i

1. Reference. the attached check sheet from the Chief of the Veterans
Branch and letter from the Director of the Service and Certification Pivision
of 25 March 1949, In 8dministering the guerrilla reengnition program, it was
quite peseible for an individual to be recognized in a casualty status although
the unit he allegedly served with did not receive official guerrilla recognition,
In thie case, however, the individual received individual recognition, Major
Page's comment, paragraph 2 of his letter, reference the Nakar Divieion, is not
correct. The Haksr Divisien casualty roster did mot present a similar eituation
whereby the organization was revoked, In this particular case, the casualty
roster was acted upon prior to deeision being rendered on the unit, which was
determined to be not deserving of recognition, Thus, the unit was never regog-
nized and this was the only case of its kind, as I insugurated certain sdminig-
trative checks to prevent this from ocourring, # separate order of revocation
was issued to rectify this error, Thie situation was quite different than a
casualty roster of an organisation that was later revoked,

2, Considerable thought was given the status of individuals recogmized
as casualties and later belonging to units that were subsequently reveked, I
discussed this matter personally with General Moore because of the touchiness
of the matter and the obvious adverse public reaction to he received by the
Us 84 Army should these ecasuslties be revoked, It was decided that, inasmuch
&s there were very few of these cases, no revecation would be made and that
they would be considered as having received individual recognition, While
on the surface it appesrs rather peculiar that casualties would be recognized
from an organization that was never of ficially recognized, this
is quite possible, There was no denying the fact that some individuals pere
formed meritorious services whereby the unit that they allegedly belonged to
did not deserve offieial unit recognition, In these cases they regeived indie
vidual guerrilla recognition., One of the common practicee of many of the unite
denied recognition was to take the services of a small group of deserving
persona and around them construct a large command utilising the meritorious
services of these few to substantiate the existence of the over-all unit,

3. All those persons determined to warrant a revocation of recognition
were acted on prior to the termimation of the guerrills recognition mission
on 30 June 1948, Those persons on e recognized casualty roster and now de-
termined to belong to an orgenization that was offieially revoked are to be
considered as having received individual recognition, :

FOR THE CHIEF OF STAFFs
s/ Haneg
t/ WALLACE u, HANES
Lt Col Gsc
Becretary of the General Staff

SQRX
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BASIC: Ltr, Service and Certification Division, AGRD PHILCOM,
APO 900, dated 25 Mar 49, subj: "Recognition of Individuals
Whose Nemes Appsar on Casualty Rosters®.

1st Ind JCB /urm
HEADQUARTERS, ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY, PHILCOM, APO 900

708 Commanding General, PHILCOM
AFO 707

Forwarded for necessary action.
FOR THE COMMANDING CFFICER:

Incl! n/e s/t/ JAMES C, BILLINGS
1st Lt Inf
Agpistant Adjutant

EoRX

S




DECLASSIFIED
Authority ﬁJIUJJ 34432 A

":--ﬁ'-—l- E! E'F_'-
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION (If any)
DISPOSITION FORM |
File No, GSCS Subjects Attached Correspondence
703 00, Adjutant General FROMs Chief of Staff DATE: 9 Apr 49 COMMENT We, 1
Records Depository Lt Col Hanes/Mek 750

1, 'The Commanding Gemeral has directed that I inflorm you that all
commnications received by this office from your organization be duly
signed and submitted by you as the Commanding Officer of the unit, Beth
attached communications come from separate sections of your commend,
both pertain to poliey, and should very obviously be eocrdinated and, 1f
decision is necessary, be submitted by you as a basic communication,

- 2, My attached Comment No, 1 is self-explanatory, The gist of the
‘matter is that a decision of policy is submitted to this command that has
“been established over & year ago, The dangerous implications drawn from

the communications from your sections reveal a state of mind that various
administrative changes may be effected on the accomplished guerrilla
recognition mission, No such line of reasoming should exist, It has
been previously ruled that no changes will be effective on any of the
official rosters now repoeing in your Records Depository., Those persons
deserving revoecation received revocation of recognitions. No deletions

in or additions to will be made in these rosters, Inasmuch as Lt Col Hanes
terminated the guerrills recognition mission as the Director of that pro-
ject, it is desired that your organisation hold a meeting among interested
persons ard present to him all those problems which appear to require
interpretation and desision, and that this be submitted to this office

prior to 16 April,
FOR THE CHIEF OF STAFFs

./ Hanes
t/ WALLACE M, HANES
Lt Col Gse

Becretary of the General Staff

£oRIX
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SECURITY CIASSIFIUATION (If any)
DISPOSITION FORM

File No, GSCS Subjects Recognition of Individuals Whose Names Appear
, . on Casualty Rosters ~ Correspondence attached,
103

€O, Adjutant General FROM: Chief of Staff DATEs & April 49 Lt Col Hanes/Mel 750
Records Depoeitory A

1, Reference the attached check sheet from the Chief of the Veterans
Branch and letter from the Director of the Service and Certification Division
of 25 March 1949, In administering the guerrilla reeognition program, it was
quite possible for an individual to be recognized in a casvalty status although
the unit he allegedly served with did not receive official guerrilla recognition,
In this case, however, the individusl received individual recognition, Major
Page's comment, paragraph 2 of his letter, reference the Nekar Division, is not
correct, The Naker Division casualty roster did not present a similar situetion
whereby the organization was revoked, In this particular case, the casualty
roster was acted upon prior to decision being rendered on the unit, which was
determined to be nmot deserving of recognition, Thus, the unit was never recog-
nized and this wag the only case of its kind, as I insugurated certain edminis-
trative checks to prevent this from occurring, e separate order of revocation
was issued to rectify this error. This situation was quite different than a
capualty roster of an organiszation thet was later revoked.

2, Considerable thought was given the status of individuals recognized
88 casualties and later belonging to unite that were subsequently revoked, I
discussed this matter personally with General Moore because of the touchiness
of the matter and the obvious adverse public reaction to be received by the
Us 8. Army should these casualties be revoked, It was decided that, inasmuch
as there were very few of these cases, no revocation would be made and that
they would be considered as having received individual recognition, While
on the surface it appears rather peculiar that casualties would be recognived
from an organization that was never officially recognized, nevertheless this
is quite possible, There was no denying the fact that some individvals perw
formed meriterious services whereby the unit that they allegedly belonged to
did not d-u_rI. offieial unit recognition, In these cases they reqeived indie
vidual guerrilla recognition, One of the common practices of many of the unite
denied recogniticn was to take the services of a smell group of deserving
persons &nd around them construct a large command utilising the meritorious
services of these few to substantiate the existence of the over-all unit.

3. All those persons determined to warrant a revocation of recognition
were acted on prior to the termimation of the guerrills recognition mission
on 30 June 1948, Those persons on & recognized casualty roster and mow de-
termined to belong to an orgenization that was officially revoked are to be
considered as having received individual recognition,

FOR THE CHIEF OF STAFF

s/ Haneg
t/ VALIACE M, HANES
DECLASSIEIED Lt Col GsC

Authority_[U[1[) $430 A Becretary of the General Staff

ORI I
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BASICs Ltr, Service and Certification Division, AGRD PHILCOM,
APO 900, dated 25 Mar 49, subjt "Recognition of Individuals
Whose Nemes Appesr on Cagualty Rosters®.

1lst Ind JCB/mrm
HEADQUARTERS, ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY, PHILCOM, AFO 900

T0: Commanding General, PHILCOM
APO 707

Forwarded for necessary actlion.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

Tnelt s/t/ JAMES C, BILLINGS
Ve let Lt Inf
Aspistant Adjutant

R ¢
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A i Authority (VU D 33304

HEADQUARTERS
ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY
PHILIPPINES COINI AND
UNITED STATES ARIY
AFO 900

CHECK SHEET

Do not remove from attached sheets PiB/ats

FILE NO: GSXDV
SUBJECT : DATE: 22 Var 49

FRON: Chief, Veterans Branch THRU :
TO: Dir, S & C Div

1, Attention is invited to the attached checknote from the Asst
Chief, Deceased Section, this Branch, requesting clarification of status
of members of the Alst Inf, I"'D, ECLGA, who are listed on the Casualty
Roster of that unit, it appeasring that said unit is not a recognigzed guer-
rilla organization,

2. This office feels that because of the importance of the gquestion
involved, decision should be requested from higher authority. In a past
comnunication from this division to the Commanding General, PHILCON, dated
29 Sep 48, requesting authority to change the recognition dates when war-
ranted in individual instances, in connection with the case of one ELAYDA,
VIFGILIO, the request was denied, and the instructions received by Lt Col
Walker, as embodied in the memorandum for record on the case dated 14 Oct

48, was to the effect that:

"e - - in cases arising in the future wherein the individual's
name is carried on an approved guerrilla rosier or casualty roster,
that no action will be taken by this division to amend in any way or
for any purpose the period of recognition of the individual or the
unit regardless of evidence to the contrery."”

3, It is believed that the above does not squarely apply to the pre-
cent situation beesuse the issue involved is not merely amending dates of
recognition of recognized guerrillas, but the basic question of whether or
not the casualties of the 41st Inf, I¥D, ECLGA remain recognized despite

the revocation of recognition of the unit,
«
o d '

3 Inels: P, M, BAKEN

'5-.,
-
2

1. Cy, C/N fr Asst Ch, DS, 16 Far 49, Major Inf
w/1l inel.

2, Oy, LGRD Note for record, 11 Oct AS.
L Bulene for Beossd, LLOBSAE.. ©u L - e e e o e e e



HEADQUARTE. & FHILCUM
ADJUTAN. GLNERAL RECURDE DRFGSITURY
Check Shect

Do not remove from attached sheets

F1LE NG, GSXDV
SUBJECT: Recognition of llembers of DATE: 16 Mar 49
41st Infantry Regiment, 10D, ECLGAE

FRCk: Asst Chief, DS, Vet. Br. Tg: Chief, Vet. Br.

1. Attention is invited to various letters of rescission and
recognitionsof the Zast Central Tuzon Guerrilla drea (ECLGAY and the :
confusion caused by these letters in determining whether or not certaln
cuerrilla casualties are considered recognized.

2, A brief background of the LZCLGA is being pzesentad so as to
clarify the original recognition of members of the TCLGA.

a. lost elements of the LCLGA were sllegedly attached to U.3.
Army using units during the liberation. Hosters were prepa?ad by
cuerrilla commanders of those units and indiviﬂua}s attached to U.S.
Army units and these rosters were, submitted to a U.S. Headquart5£sqfdr
recognition. Recognition authorized, was generally apFrnved by 'ihﬂgr5e~
ment”. Letters pertaining to the recognition of guerrlllg argan15§tlnns
were not prepared until after the activation of t@a Guerrilla Afia;gglﬁﬂ
Section. The only letter that reveals the recognized unitﬁ of %he qu
is Letter, HQ, AFWESPAC, dated 10 December 1946, subject, "Hevislon o

)

Recognition Dates for the East Central luzon Cuerrilla Area (ECLGA)",

3. Attention is specifically snvited to the 41lst Infantry Regiment
Venila Wilitary District, ZCLGA.

HO. AFWESPAC, dated 10 December 1946, subject, "Re-
vision ﬂfﬂéhangzzgrof;ﬁecugnitinﬁ of the East Central ILuzon Guerrilla
Area, (BCLGA)", paregraph 2f, thereof discloses that g?a AI:E In§32t§?r ;
Repiment, WD, ECLGA, was revised to 30 June 1944. ‘tlnce f: &héd Eéan Ty

Reéiment was revised, it was "presumed" that theignl t?as at ?cde a
\(f reﬁngnized for activities performed during the liberation period.

b. Letter, HQ, PHILRYCOL, dat?d 15 March 1948, EuhjEﬂt, "ieg-
cission, Letter of Revision of lecognition Dates for the East ge?tral
Luzon Cuerrilla Area (ECLGA) ", states that a new Iﬁtt?r of revision

O ning bo the HCLGA would be forwarded after a reinvestigation of the
Eﬁijﬂﬂt organization. Therefore, the action of this letter hag nullified

the revision letter of 10 December 1946.

DECLASSIFIED

Authority IND 3330 A7




DECLASSIFIED
Authority N [) $ 330 A




DECLASSIFIED

Authority (V1D 330 A

&

.L.I
{;)
HEADQUARTE! € FH1LCGK
ADJUTANT GLNERAL RECUREDE DRFUSITURY
Check Shect

Do not remove from attached sheets

FILE NC. CSXDV

SUBJECT: Fecognition of !embers of DaTk: 16 Mar 49
41lst Infantry Hegiment, MDD, ECLGA (Cont'd)

PRCM: Asst Chief, D5, Vet. Br. TG; Chief, Vet, Br.

I

¢c. Letter, HQ, PHILRYCOM, dated 17 June 1948, subject, "Re-
vision of Recognition Dates for the Tast Central Luzon Guerrilla Area
(ECLGA)", the present letter of revision pertzining to the ECLGA, reveals
that the 41st Infantry Regiment, 1D, has not been ineluded on the lists
of revised units of the ECLGA.

d. Letter, EHQ, PHILRYCON, dated 19 June 1948, suhjeﬂj, “ﬁecug-
nition of Guerrilla Units, Eest Central Luzon Guerrilla Area (ECLGA)",
specifically states that all recognitions previously granted units of
the ECLGA are rescinded except these units indicated by the subject
letter, It is noted from the list of units mentioned that the 4lst
Infantry, 11D, has deleted from the list of recognized units.

e. Letter, HQ, AFWESPAC, dated 20 December 1946, subject, "He=
cognition of Guerrilla Casualties", reveals that 2552 individuals of the
various elements of the ECLGA are granted casualty recognition. Inecluded
in this group is a casualty roster of the 4lst Infantry IBD, in the

strength of 22.

L. It is evident from the letters of 17 and 19 June 1948 that
Guerrills Affairs Division concluded that the 41st Infantry Fegiment,
"D, was not worthy of revision or recognition; therefore, the recogni-
tion and revision of the troop roster of the 4lst Infantry Regiment was
revoked. It is also evident that at the time of reinvestipation of the
41lat Infantry Regiment, Cuerrilla Affairs Division failed to take into
consideration the status of those individuals of the organization who
were recognized on the casualty roster. llo mention is maqf of the casual-
ties of the Alst Infantry other than the letter of H'.:E, AFWESPAC, dated
$0 December 1946. It is apparent that as the situation now exists, indi-
viduals of the 4lst Infantry Regiment included on iroop rosters have had
their recognition revoked, whereas individuals listed on the casualty

roaters are considered recognized.

5, The existing situation pertaining to the 4lst Infantry is
eonfusing to operating persopnel of this section., It does not appear

Sheet 2 o

]
Tl




DECLASSIFIED
Authority [V ) $ 830 A7




DECLASSIFIED
Authority [ ¢330 A&

| : & .. - M
F =y
'Lf | 1, &' , |
HEADQUARTE. & FH1LCUGH
ADJUTANT GEKERAL RECUGRDS DEFUSITURY
Check Shect
Do not remove from attasched sheets
F1LE KC. GSEDV -
SUBJECT: Hecognition of Members of DATE: 16 Var A9

41st Infantry Degiment, !0D, ZCIGA (Cont'd)

€3

FRUM: Asst Chief, DS, Vet. Br. TG: Chief, Vets. Br.

i

feasible that numerous casualties could have been ineurred in an
organization wherein no living members of the unit, nor the organiza-
tion itself, has not been considered worthy of recnﬂnitlﬂn. A similar
eituation exlateﬂ pertaining to the Nakar 31v1s1nﬂ, D, ECLGA, Remedial
action was taken by revﬂklng the casualty roster of the Nakar Division
(See Incl 1).

6. Request that a clarificabion of the status of casualties ol
the 4lst Infantry Regiment, 13D, BCLGA, be made so that this section
may procesd with adjudication of cases of this type.

L s b i
Le stated

- I‘:‘ -
18t Lt GJE
Asst C, DS, Vets. Br.

b Sheet 3 of 3
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GSCPT 091 PI/304 & IEE.r 8 1948

SUEBJFCT: Revocation of Recognition, Casualty Roster, Nakar Diviagion,
Manila Military District, ECLGA

TO : Chief of Staff
Armed Forces of the Fhilippines

Camp furphy, Quezon City

1. Extensive reinvestication and reconsideration of the casualty
roster of the Nakar Division, Manila Military District, ECIGA, recog-
nized by the Commanding General, AFWESFAG, on 26 December 1946, with a
strength of five hundred and nineteen (519), and by the Commanding
General, PEILRYCON, on 12 February 1947, with an additional strength
of thirty six (36), resulting ima total recognized strength of five
hundred and fifty-five (555) individuals, has developed that there aF-
1sted insufficient justification for the originsl recognition of the
casualty roster of this unit,

2, The Nakar Division, Manila Hilitary District, ECLCA, failed
signally to attain to the standards required to substantiate official
recognition as an element of the Philippine Army in the service of the
Armed Forces of the United States. Its record of claimed service was
not established by sufficient acceptable evidence. There was unsatis-
factory proof that the unit made any material contribution to the war
effort. Therefore, the unit was denied recognition by Headquarters,
AFWESPAG, on 11 February 1946, and subsequent restudy sustained the
original decision by letter, this headquarters, dated 3 October 1947.

3. As an unfavorably considered unit, the Nakar Division, Manila
Military District, BCLCGA, fails to merit the accordance of a recognized
casualty roster, such procedure being contrary to the puerrilla recog-
nition poliey of the United States Army.

L. It is therefore announced that the existing recopnition of all
five hundred and fifty-five (555) presently listed members on the casua-
ty roster of the Nakar Division, Manile Military Distriet, ECLGA; 18
revoked. Each member thereof is declared in the status of an unrecog-
nized guerrilla without any peried of recognition whatsoever and denied
any and all rights and privileges that pertain or may later pertain to
a member of the Philippine Army in the gervice of the Armed Torces of

+he United States.

=N
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noAD PI Dﬁﬂ- " r oo ® X
‘-“-JE'*I.:TI Tﬁwf:isatiﬂn of Recognition, Casualty Roster, Nekar Divisicn,
=11V B . Lei b : = o o i

G Manilas Military District, ECLGA.
sg to any deserving individuals list-
tar Division, Manila Military District,
svidual casualty recognition will be

5. To assure complete fairne
ed on the casualty roster nfpthe_hg
EC exceptional requests HO¥ -0 iling themselves of this op-
B {1 31 March 1948, Claimants availlbg “hemss ves op
EGGEPt?d unF?l e ;xnectgd to substantiate th§ir claim§ by distinctive
portunity ﬂl‘rﬂ attestink to the active guerrilla service and casualty
PerﬂﬂnﬂlfpﬂPﬂ s ndividuals concerned---l.e., suppa?t%ng m&t§r1§l in ad-
status of the 1n d for the Nakar Division, Menila Military

c It Gﬁ EE‘ E. ‘. [ D 'E i

I3 it shall not consfitute in any manner

. alties of this uni : :
of deserving czziensiﬂﬂ of +the established closing date_n? 31 July 1947

-whatsnevai azﬁ of claims for individual casualty recognition from all
ance

other guerrilla ~laimants.

ted that the casualty roster of the Nakar Division,
¢. It 1s xrequoes ECLGA, at strength of five hundred and fifty-

> i bary strict
Hanil?ﬁgé%lthe wzihdrawn,from your file of recognized casualty rosters
five 2

and returned o +his headquarters.

EOQ. F. LOORE
Major General, U. S. Army
Commanding

T u

A CERTIFIED TRUE COFY:

AHARIES T. BOYI1E
Capt Inf

A CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

s/t/ E. J. BROWN |
WoJG  TUSA

A CERTIFIfD TRUL

/
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
ADJUTANT CENERAL RDCORDS DEPOSITORY

APO 707
11 October 1948

noTE FOR RECORD:

The attached eopyr of the discussion end recommendations re

the authority of changes in the perieds of recognition of recognized
querrillas, whore information on our files deemed that an injustice
1a being done to individuals, was returned from the Offlee of the
Conmanding General (Maj Gen Anderson) with the comments (verbal)
that 1f subjeé¢t individual's name 4is not carried on the reconsiructed
roster or cususlly rester, no action can be taken %o give recognition

for any pericd unless subjeet ndivicdual's name appears on one nf the
above nenticned rosters,

R. R, W,

CQRZ
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" HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY

_ | NiW/DRE/ja
¢ AP0 o
- 1 Ootober 1948 -

yEMORANDUM FOR HECORDY | -

1, On 20 September 1948 2 staff study wes prepered and forwarded
4o the Offite of the Comsanding General (Naj Gén J. W, Anderson) which
poquested that authority be granted tn this division to aménd the
period of recognition in individual cases wherein it iz deemed neces=
gary to do 8o to enmable them'ts Peceive veterans benefits,
2, @§uch staff study wae made up upon the request of the Veterans
Administration for sction in commectlon with this particular case.
The staff study was returned to tlils division on § Ooteber 1948 from
the Office of the Commanding Genersl (Mej Gen J, W, Anderson) with the
verbal comnent to Gol mu, the Adjutent General of PHILCOM, who in turn
passed to the undersigned, that in cases erising in the future wherein
the individual's name 18 carried on en epproved guerrilla roster or’
casualty roster, that no aotion will be taken by this division %o emend
in any way er for any purpose the peried of recognition of the individ;:ll |
or the unit regardless of the evidence which may be on file, Existing
dnstructions now in forece will be complied with and no changes wil) be
made in any recognition dates of service of guerrillas either as indive ¥
4duals or as 8 unit, F}*
r
N, R, WALKER

Lt Col AGD
Direator
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES--AYUKYUS COMMAND

GscPU 091 PI AFO 707
19 June 1948

qUBJECTs Recognition of Guerrilla Units, Bast Central Iusen Guerrille
| Aree (BCLGA)

70 s Chief of Steff
Armed Ferces of the Philippines

1. All recognitions granted units of the Bast Central Iusom -
Guerrilla Area by the United States Army are herewith rescinded except
for units listed below which are recegnised as having been authorized
elements of the Fhilippine Army, serving with the Armed Ferces of the
United Stetes from dates and in the strengths as showns

B
R
Tt

~REREBEELE
= | :
siesefeses ¢
GHRGEEELGES

- EﬂSqEEfH-ﬂ ﬁ§'“
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EEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC
OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL
ﬂ/ﬂ . AFO 707

GSCPG 091 PI

10 Dec 1946

UBJECTs Revision of Recognition Dates for the Esgt Central Luzom
4 ; Guerrills Aree (ECLGA)

. 70 3 Chiel of Staff, Philippine Army
Gamp Murphy, Queszon City

1. The unit listed below is recognised by the
AFEESFPAC, as having been an authorized element of th
gerving with the Armed Forces of the United States on the daste appearing

~ 4in the column headed "Revised Recognition Date.®

BXTRACT
y X I | X i X ) {
Present Ravisad
BUpit Racoznition Pates Regoznition Pate
East Gentral Iuzen Guer- Bet 3 Feb 45
rille Aree EGLGA® and 18 Jul 45% 15 May 42

2« 0. lyﬁllﬂ-bnlmﬁ.mm od or re-
into the additienal below listed non-standard Philippine Army Unitass

He, Pampanga Military District®
1st Pampang
g‘lqan .l?:.;t 103, 107, 153, 207)
:: (8qdns nﬁt Inclusive)
Hq ans 61-6 Inclusive)
A

N

(Sqdns

x S ek x

) ¢ Q _ - X X
i BN B AR
CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT COPY: DUANE R, ESSAM

lst 14 AGD
Agst Adj Gen
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U. S. VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
. 5. Veterans Administratlon Bldg.
Escolta & David Streets
Manila, Philippines

November 1?_.. 191‘.}9 YOUR FILE REFERENCE:

IN REPLY REFER TO: E‘-l

Hajor P, M, Baken
Chief, VA Section
ACRD, PHILCOL (AF)
AP0 900

Dear Major Baken:

Supplementing the attached letter of even date, I wish to state that
the amounts quoted therein apply to the rates of death compensation
payable from September 1, 1948 to November 30, 1949. We have this
date received a copy of Public Law 339, O8lst Congress, which provides
an increase for a widow with 1 child from P100 pesos per month to F105
pesos per month; also provides an increase for each additional child
from J15 pesos per month to P25 pesos per month, These increases are

effective from December 1, 19,9.

' dJd JE., PALMER
4;\ Adjudication Officer

An inquiry by or concerning an ex-service man or woman should, if possible, give veteran’s name and f{ile number, whether
C. XC, K. N. or V. If such filc namber is unknown, serviee or serial number should be given.

ren, or FB160 additional would be paid to thelr account up TO reacning

3 i example cited by you, the

- 18 vears of age. In other words, in the mp s

*1{ widiw with 5 Eurviving children averaging 10 years u? age at time pay-
ﬂ3 ments of death compensation are initiated would receive over the 30

b; year period a sum of apprmximately'?jS,léﬂ.

In addition to the foregoing, the widow would be entitl?d.teﬂa conti~

nuation of payments for the children beyﬂnd_th31r rethlng 18 years.af
age if evidence is submitted to the VA showing that they are attending
a school which is duly recognized Ly the VA; these payments would con-
tinue in their behalf until they completed achﬂﬂl;_h&camg 21 years of

age; married, or died, which ever would be the earlier date,

: : o
quiry -sarvice man or woman should, if possible, give veteran's name and file number, whet
g hﬂfﬂﬁ?ﬁrﬂ:}.ﬂlf such file number is unknown, service or serial number should be given.
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U.S.
VETERANS ADMI IS%IFH&T1CHU
Mani 13.%'13 g:'l_la:ﬂ'a-zt!ltl ffice
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Novenmker l?, 15'-149 YOUR FILE REFERENCE:

0
1IN REFLY REFER TO: '-.-'_1

Major P, M, Baken
Chief, VA Section
AGED, PHILCOM (AF)
APO 900

Dear lajor Baken:

This is in reference to your letter of llovember I, 1949, requesting inform-
ing as to the monetary benefits that are payable by the Veterans Adminis-
tration, exclusive of insurance benefits, to surviving dependents of civilian
guerrillas who have been recognized as having served with the Armed Forces

of the United States for only one day, the day of casualty.

In the cases cited by you, where the veteran is considered to have died
while in the active service of the Armed Forces of the United States, regard-
less of the length of the period of service therein, whether one day or more,
and provided that the loyalty status is not in question, the following death
compensaticn payments are in order:

a, Widow without child ...eucesssss 75 per month
Widow with 1 child sevsas... IR o T i
Bach additional child ..eece--ss¥15 " "

fAssuming that the widow survives for 30 years and remains unremarried
and payments are otherwise in order, she would receive a total amount
of ¥900 per annum or F27,000 during the 30~year period.

Assuming that widow with 5 children survive; that children average 10
years of age and will be paid compensation until they reach 18 years,
then the sum of F1020 per annum additional would be paid for the child-
ren, or F8160 additional would be paid to Thelir account up to reaching
18 years of age. In other words, in the example cited by you, the
widow with 5 surviving children averaging 10 years of age at time pay-
ments of death compensation are initiated would receive over the 30
year period a sum of approximately ¥35,160,

In addition to the foregoing, the widow would be entitled to a conti-
nuation of payments for the children beyond their reaching 18 years of
age if evidence is submitted to the VA showing that they are attending
a school which is duly recognized by the VA; these payments would con-
tinue in their behalf until they completed school; became 21 years of
age; married, or died, which ever would be the earlier date,

An inguiry by or concerning an ex-service man or wornan should, if possible, give veteran's name and file number, whethez

C, XC, K, N, or V. 1f such file number is unknown, service or serial number should be given.

3
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b. In cases where children survive and there is no widow, the total
= amounts payable for the surviving children, equally divided, would

be as follows:

1 child soseecsassF58 per month or ?595 per annum

D el ldren dssseasefde ¥ ¥ or FoGly ¥ L
3 children Laiaes...F106 * " or F1272 " "
i children SSfE.. Y126 % B op F)522 " T
Ciohiloren ..etecackdly ™ M or P1752 * "

Bach additional
[:-.hild lll!ilIII.?.ED n T

(Same provision as foregoing in cases where the children are going to
a recognized school after reaching 18 years of age.)

c. Dependent mother or father,
(where only 1 SUTVIVES)......F00 per month or F720 per annum

(In the case cited by you, if the surviving dependent parent remained
dependent for a period of 20 years, the sum of ?lh,hDD would be paid
over -said period.)

Dependent mother and father,
(where both SUTVIVE)e.ss.esss«f35 €ach per month or ¥70 per month
(for both) or FBLO per annum,

(Assuming that both parents remain dependent and survive 20 years, the
sun of F16,800 would be paid during that period.)

For your information, payments of death compensation are discontinued upon

the death of the dependent; upon the remarriage of the widow or upon the

widow conducting herself in such a manner as to be estopped to deny remar-

riage; and upon the parents being determined as non-dependent. It is the

duty of the beneficiaries of the VA to immediately advise the VA of any of
\{ the foregoing conditions taking place.

Lincer g
=] J—“‘/

J ¥ E. PALMER
Adjudication Officer
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HEADQUARTERS PMB/ats
ADJUTANT OENERAL RECORDS DEFOSITORY
PHILIPPINES ATR COMMAND AND THIRTEENTH AIR FORCE
APO 900

AGRD=V i November 1949

The Manager, Manila Regional Office

U.S. Veterans Administration, US VA Bldg.,
Escolta and David Streets, Manila
(ATTENTION: Mr J E Palmer)

Dear Mr. Palmert

An inquiry has been received by this office from the Adjustment
Division, this headgquuirters, concerning benefits to which dependents
of @ elvilian guerrilla granted recognition only for cne day may be
entitled under laws administered by your office. The Adjustment Divi-
sion 1s in charge of the settlement of their arrears in pay. The

of the inquiry is to explain to the next of kin of such in-

_purpose
dividuals, if necessary, the impertance of recognition thus granted,

because they are dissatisfied with the amount due as arrears in pay
for the one day period of recognition.

It will be appreciated if a statement is furnished this office
as to the benofits, if any,vhich dependents of a civilian guerrilla
recognised only for one day may receive in the matter of death com=
pensation (exeluding insurance benefits). An example of such a case
may be a civilian guerrilla re as a casualty for only one day
who is survived by & widow with or five children and dependent

parents,

We are anxious to know the amount of monthly rate of compensation,

assuming that compensation is payable, and the total amount which the
dependents may receive for the whole period until payments terminates
assuming further that the widow lives unremarried for 30 years and the

dependent parents for 20 years.
Sincerely yours,

P« M. BAKEN

Major INF

Chief, Veterans Branch
S & C Division

W)

X400 TId Sy NIIVE H0
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Widow (without child) 30 years

5 children-assuming average age,
10 years, and paid until they
resch 18, (Based on incresse
effective 1 Dec 49)

3 additional years if they attend
school -

Parents (Both live for 20 years)

F27000.00

8640,00

aﬂﬂ.m
16800,00

55,

0.00
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PRILIPPINES AIE COMVAND AND THIKTSENTH AIR PORCE

" 4 Novenber 1949

APO 900
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Sincerely yours,

P. M, BAKEN

Major INF :
Chief, Veterans Branch
8 & C Pivision
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i Lo e, ST j30:7
PP ﬂ{LH /-.-"_J'{-c?’ % (s !1.-1-4-6&'5. | f.h
AGRD=YV
3 Nev 4°
Chief, Veterans Branch, Dir, 8 &C Dy
8 &CDiv Dir, Adjustment Div

l. In mgcordance with your verbal request hersunder I.l 8
discussion relative to the -: day recognition of guerrillas:

a, One day recognition of guerrillss is grented to
rills casualties either in letters of individuel recognitien or in
cagualty rosters where the date of actusl death ocourred prior to
the resognition nf the unit, ) Pos peae

dol ty
military status similar to & valid emtitloment, Military stetus thus
conferred brigge a civilien guerrills within the operation of laws
enscted by the US Congress granting bemefite to members of the Com-
monwealth Army in the service of the Armed Forces of the United

States, to wit:s The Missing Persons Aot ss smended, and laws edminie-

m&mmn gompensation for service comnected or

::nvlm [ty or desth, and hospitalisstion for service comnec-
or or injury, Imnsurance bewefits umder the Na-

mmmuﬁuﬂmm-ummmumwm
Commonwealth but becsuse of the requirements of the law, eivilian
guerrillae only for ome day will mot be entitled te either
contrect or gratuitous insursnce, They cenmot be entitled to ecntiact

Q
%J09 TILI HONVE a,rmm:m&
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¢, Civilien guerrillas recognised only for one day are, like
members of the USAFFE and civilisn guerrilles who were recognized for
longer periode, potentially entitled to benefits under the laws mentioned
above. The monetary value of the compensation for service commected or
aggrevated disability, injury or disease that such & veteran may receive
varies according to circumstances provided im VA regulations. Compen-
sation for service comnected death which the vetersn's widow, children
and other dependents may receive from the VA is also governed by laws
and regulations of the VA, Estimates made by officials of the Manile
Regional Offige show that the compensation for dissbility or desth may
amount to 8 total of between 30 thousand to 40 thousand pescs. Entitle~
ment to service pay is determined under the Missing Persons Act, sz
:::ﬂ-ﬂ. implemented by policies of this headquarters interpreting said

d. Recognition as of the date of casualty, in so far as
benefits are coneerned, has also the following effectss

(1) The :l':gurr or death is strongly presumed servics
connected or aggraveted bo
policies

| ‘both under Army and VA

(2) For USAFFEs recognition even for one day in a grade
| gher tham that held in the USAFFE comstitutes &
" promotion end entitles the veteran to the pay cor-
responding to the higher grade.

= 1 = .-:.'- : L 1 i .

B i L F E a - il L B 3 J 3 :_- i Ly i
' . X : P. ¥, BAKEN
‘ﬂ. LEof i L II'| " - L | —‘ < 4 4 e ] ,-.1 L =
- . e ge e am m o ew e e Ve 3'?,_:“#- SRR E R R R e e
14 % La nitl 3 RekSswed pieae B oeleildan gusn
Bl Wil &% A i ' 2 ?]‘. o it 1
= 1, :.-r s L_I- L - T ] i v " ¥ - g ! g I.l—_#_ "l: o i
. o W The = wrhons Ant &Y Ansoded;
P ¥ i ] J i r BTy L .
iy : - L Wil § i
i it i i A i i
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Pin/ate
AGRD~V
2 Nov L9
Chief, Veterans Branch, Dir, 8 & C Div
8 & Uy Dir, Adjustment Div

1, In acardance with your verbal request, hereunder is a discussion
relative to the one day recognition of guerrillas:

a. One day rewognition of guerrillas is granted to guerrilla
casualties either in letters of individual recognition or in casualty
::I‘Il!‘i where the date of actual death occurred pricr to the recognition

the unis,

b. With respect to USA "Es, such recognition does not add to

. %heir previous status as members of the Commonwealth Army in the service
of the Armed Forces of the United Stutes. However with respect to civilian
guerrillas, who had no prior military status, recognition even for one
daycanfers on them the requisite nilitary status similar to a valid en-
titlement. Nilitary status thus conferred rings a civilian guerrilla
within the operation of laws enacted by the US “ongress granting banefits
to members of the Commonwealth Army in the service of the Apmed Forces of
the United States, to wit: The Missing Persons Act as amended, mid laws
adainistered by the USVA granting compensation for service connected dis-
ability or death and hospitalisation for service connected disease or in-
Jury. Insurance benefits under the hational Service Life Tnsurance Act
of' 190 are granted to members of the Commonwealth Army, but because of
the requirements of the law, civilian guerrillas recognised only for one
day will not be entitled to either contract or gratuitous insurance,

e humlunnula#mv, in so far as veterans benefits are
concerned has also the rannmq effectet

(1). The injury or death is presumed service connected and in
line of duty hﬂtlhrnnl of evidence to the contrary.

(2) For USAFFEs, recognition even for one day in a grade
mmu-tuuxrmmnmutmunmmm
4 entitles the veteran to We pay corresponding to the higher grade.

erF.-q-ﬁ----u---:-ﬁ-‘l--u P. I. mﬁhn--—---ﬂ-"-"_
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